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L.D. 2044 
2 

DATE: '-/-2{-0 ~ (Filing No. H-IO{P~ 
4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

122ND LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "D, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 789, 
16 L.D. 2044, Bill, "An Act To Enhance the Pr~ection of Maine 

Families from Terrorism and Natural Disasters" 
18 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 11. 
20 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 
22 21 and inserting in its place the following: 

24 

26 

28 

30 

, Sec. 21. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

LEGISLATURE 

Study Commissions - Funding 0444 

The following 

Initiative: Allocates funds necessary to change one previously 
32 authorized meeting of the Task Force to Study Maine's Homeland 

Security Needs to an off-site public hearing. The Maine 
34 Emergency Management Agency shall transfer these funds to the 

Legislature at the beginning of fiscal year 2006-07 to support 
36 the additional costs of the task force. 

38 

40 

42 

OTHER SPECIAL REvENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 
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2005-06 
$0 

$0 

2006-07 
$1, 000 

$1,000' 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT :P' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 789, L.D. 
2044 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes a section from Committee Amendment 
4 "A" that altered a transfer of funding and instead increases the 

funding for the Task Force to Study Maine I s Homeland Security 
6 Needs in order to increase the number of authorized public 

hearings in fiscal year 2006-07 from one to 2. 
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FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

SPONSORED BY, ~~\ 
(Representative DUPLESSIE) 

18 TOWN: Westbrook 

20 

Page 2-LR3140(II) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/27/06 ;'b?'ac:.. 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD2044 LR 3140(11) 

An Act To Enhance the Protection of Maine Families from Terrorism and Natural Disasters 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment ;Y" to Committee Amendment '4' 
Sponsor: Rep. Duplessie 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 2006-07 

Projections 
2007-08 

Projections 
2008-09· 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Transfers 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Legislative Study 

$0 

$0 

($2,860) $0 $0 

($2,860) $0 $0 

This amendment decreases the cost of the study by not authorizing two additional meetings. It reduces the bill's Other 
Special Revenue Funds allocation to the Legislature to $1,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 for offsite public hearing costs of 
one already authorized meeting of the Task Force to Study Maine's Homeland Security Needs. The amendment also 
authorizes a one-time Other Special Revenue Funds transfer of $1,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 from the Maine 
Emergency Management Agency within the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management to the 
Legislature to cover these additional costs. 
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