## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



42

L.D. 2044

	L.D. 2044						
2	DATE: 4-27-06 (Filing No. H-1066)						
4	Enter 1 Control of the control of th						
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.						
8							
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 122ND LEGISLATURE						
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION						
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{D}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 789,						
16	L.D. 2044, Bill, "An Act To Enhance the Protection of Maine Families from Terrorism and Natural Disasters"						
18	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 11.						
20							
22	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 21 and inserting in its place the following:						
24	'Sec. 21. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.						
26	LEGISLATURE						
28							
30	Study Commissions - Funding 0444						
32	Initiative: Allocates funds necessary to change one previously authorized meeting of the Task Force to Study Maine's Homeland						
34	Security Needs to an off-site public hearing. The Maine Emergency Management Agency shall transfer these funds to the Legislature at the beginning of fiscal year 2006-07 to support						
36	the additional costs of the task force.						
38	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS         2005-06         2006-07           All Other         \$0         \$1,000						
40	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$0 \$1,000'						

Page 1-LR3140(11)

# HOUSE AMENDMENT

R. # 8.

20

HOUSE AMENDMENT "D" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 789, L.D.

### **SUMMARY**

2	
	This amendment strikes a section from Committee Amendment
4	"A" that altered a transfer of funding and instead increases the
	funding for the Task Force to Study Maine's Homeland Security
6	Needs in order to increase the number of authorized public
	hearings in fiscal year 2006-07 from one to 2.
8	
10	EICCAL NOTE DECLIDED
10	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)
12	(See attached)
12	$\Omega \wedge \Lambda = \Lambda$
14	Kilosoft I and
	SPONSORED BY:
16	(Representative DUPLESSIE)
7.0	MODEL N Ch Ch.

Page 2-LR3140(11)



## 122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2044

LR 3140(11)

An Act To Enhance the Protection of Maine Families from Terrorism and Natural Disasters

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "" to Committee Amendment ""

Sponsor: Rep. Duplessie

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

## **Fiscal Note**

			<b>Projections</b>	<b>Projections</b>
	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	(\$2,860)	\$0	\$0
Transfers				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	(\$2,860)	\$0	\$0

#### Legislative Study

This amendment decreases the cost of the study by not authorizing two additional meetings. It reduces the bill's Other Special Revenue Funds allocation to the Legislature to \$1,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 for offsite public hearing costs of one already authorized meeting of the Task Force to Study Maine's Homeland Security Needs. The amendment also authorizes a one-time Other Special Revenue Funds transfer of \$1,000 in fiscal year 2006-07 from the Maine Emergency Management Agency within the Department of Defense, Veterans and Emergency Management to the Legislature to cover these additional costs.